FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) >OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	09-02-1998	VER SHEET Palent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissi	100805691	and the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Vincent Hsu Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) a	8.24.98 attached? © Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TECO DIAGNOSTICS, INC. Internal Address: 4925 EAST HUNTER AVE
3. Nature of conveyance:		Anaheim, CA 92807
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City: Anaheim State: CA ZIP: 92807
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: VINCENT HSU Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: 1520	HALLCREEN DR.	8. Deposit account number: NA (has been paid)
City: WALNUT State	: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 91789	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co.		
the original document. Injent Hou Signature Sig		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Vincent Hsu, of Anaheim, CA, Assignor, to TECO DIAGNOSTICS, a California Corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 4925 E. Hunter Avenue, Anaheim, CA 92807.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful invention entitled TEST STRIPS FOR THE DETERMINATION OF THE IONIC STRENGTH OR SPECIFIC GRAVITY OF AN AQUEOUS SAMPLE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been previously filed on July 7, 1997 as Ser. No. 08/888,665; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. Assignor further represents and warrants that he has not performed, and will not perform, any act inconsistent with the assigning of the rights granted herein.

PATENT REEL: 9409 FRAME: 0680 Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date indicated.

Assignor:

Vincent Heu

4/29/98

Vincent Hsu

Date of Signature

STATE OF Californic)

COUNTY OF Cange)

On this 21 day of 1000 in the year 1998, before me personally appeared Vincent Hsu, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

SEATRICE JEAL
Commission # 1142358
Notary Public — Colifornia
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jun 16, 2001

Notary Public in and for Said

County and State

***** BIBLIOGRAPHIC DATA DISPLAY *****

08/11/98 15:33

APPL#: 08/888665 ATTY DOCK NO: CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS: CUSTOMER NO. 000000

VINCENT HSU

FILDT: 07/07/97

PATNO:

4925 EAST HUNTER AVENUE

ISSDT: 00/00/00 GAU: 1743

CITY: ANAHEIM

ST/CO CODE: CA ZIP/CD: 92807

TEL: ()

FAX: () -EMAIL

DOCK CL/SC: 422/056.000 FOR PR: N CURR CL/SC: 422/056.000 PARENT: Y

TITLE:

TEST STRIPS FOR THE DETERMINATION OF THE IONIC STRENGTH OR SPECIFIC GRAVITY OF AN AQUEOUS SAMPLE

INVENTORS:

.01 HSU

VINCENT

(AUTH):

(CITY, ST/CO CODE): PLACENTIA

CA

END OF DISPLAY

PATENT REEL: 9409 FRAME: 0682

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

DATE: August 12, 1998

Vincent Hsu 4925 East Hunter Avenue Anaheim, CA 92807



Gentlemen:

The attached assignment was sent to the Assignment Division without a cover sheet.

Please submit to our office a legible copy of the cover letter that accompanied this document, a copy of the patent office mailroom receipt date, and proof of payment with the attached original assignment.

If you have any questions, please call (703) 308-9723.

Sincerely,

Maryanet LA Salle Paralege Specialist

> PATENT REEL: 9409 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 08/24/1998